
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

Barnardos New Zealand Inc $21,750 $25,000
CCS Disabiity Action Southland Inc $9,000 $12,000
Greenacres Country Club Inc $750 $750
Invercargill City Council (Splash Palace) - 2024 Schools Learn to Swim programme $162,500 $182,500
Jubilee Super Grans Ltd $9,000 $20,000
Lighthouse Southland Inc $16,250 $20,000
Marching Southland Association Inc (Umbrella application) $6,000 $10,000
Murihiku Swimming Club Inc $1,200 $1,200
Pirates Old Boys Rugby Club (Invercargill) Inc $11,250 $15,000
Queens Park Association Football Club Inc $6,000 $8,000
Showquest Charitable Trust $7,000 $8,000
Southland Darts Association Inc $1,600 $2,000
Southland Fire Service Museum Society Inc $5,000 $8,000
Southland Masters Badminton Club $2,000 $2,500
Southland Motorcycle Club Inc $4,124 $4,124
Southland Racing Club Inc $7,500 $10,000
Southland Triathlon and Multisport Club Inc $8,250 $11,000
Squash Southland Inc $40,000 $40,000

TOTAL $319,174

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

1. Andrew Ward declared an interest in Greenacres Country Club Inc. 

2. Andrew Ward declared an interest in Lighthouse Southland Inc.

3. Andrew Ward declared an interest in Marching Southland Association Inc.

7 MARCH 2024                                                                                                          

Grants Approved     $319,174

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting 


